506015996 04/15/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6062709

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CORRECTION OF ERROR IN PREVIOUS COVER SHEET, REEL/FRAME 021272/0763, ERROR IN EXECUTION DATE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HANS-PETER HELLWIG	06/26/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT	
Street Address:	P.O. BOX 22 16 34	
City:	MUENCHEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	80506	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11807843

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (207)862-4681

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2078624671

Email: fassepat@tds.net

Correspondent Name: FASSE PATENT ATTORNEYS, P.A.

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 726

Address Line 4: HAMPDEN, MAINE 04444-0726

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2006P10807 US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WALTER F. FASSE	
SIGNATURE:	/Walter F. Fasse/	
DATE SIGNED:	04/15/2020	

Total Attachments: 5

source=CorrectionRequest#page1.tif source=CorrectionRequest#page2.tif source=CorrectionRequest#page3.tif source=CorrectionRequest#page4.tif source=CorrectionRequest#page5.tif

> PATENT REEL: 052408 FRAME: 0683

506015996

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

IN THE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION FOR PATENT

INVENTOR: Hans-Peter HELLWIG | DOCKET NO.: 2006P10807 US

APPLICATION NO.: 11/807,843 | PATENT NO.: 7,675,433

FILING DATE: May 30, 2007 | ISSUE DATE: March 9, 2010

TITLE OF INVENTION:

Device and Method for Determining the Sensor Position of Sensor Units of a Driver Assistance System

COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS P.O. BOX 1450 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22313-1450

April 15, 2020

EXPLANATION OF ERROR IN RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Honorable Commissioner:

The recordal at reel/frame 021272/0763 on July 22, 2008 has an error in the document execution date, due to a typographical error on the applicant's submitted Recordation Form Cover Sheet.

The correct document execution date is June 26, 2007 i.e. 06/26/2007 instead of the incorrectly indicated 06/26/2002.

The incorrect date was a typographical error on the Recordation Form Cover Sheet, or from mis-reading the handwritten date entered by the inventor on the Assignment. It is clear that the date must be 06/26/2007 and not 06/26/2002 because the Assignment had not even been presented to the inventor for signature in

PATENT REEL: 052408 FRAME: 0684 2002. Namely, the affected US Patent Application 11/807,843 was only filed on May 30, 2007, based on and claiming the foreign priority of a German priority application filed on May 30, 2006. The Inventor Declaration and the Assignment were both together signed on June 26, 2007. The handwritten date entered in the Inventor Declaration can be read somewhat more clearly. Also, the Declaration refers to the German priority application filed on May 30, 2006, which would not have been possible for a signature date back in 2002.

For correction of the document execution date in the recordal, we are enclosing a copy of the originally recorded Assignment document and a corrected cover sheet, as well as a copy of the simultaneously executed Inventor Declaration for additional information.

Respectfully submitted,

WFF:ks
Enclosures:
Assignment
Corrected Cover Sheet
Inventor Declaration

Walter F. Fasse Patent Attorney Reg. No.: 36132 Tel. 207-862-4671 Fax. 207-862-4681 P.O. Box 726

Hampden, ME 04444-0726

CERTIFICATE OF ELECTRONIC TRANSMISSION:

I certify that this document with all indicated enclosures is being electronically transmitted to the USPTO via the USPTO's Electronic Filing System on the date indicated below.

Name: Walter F. Fasse - Date: April 15, 2020

Docket No.: 2006P10807

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, HANS-PETER HELLWIG, residing at Regenstauf, Germany, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a

DEVICE AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING THE SENSOR POSITION OF SENSOR UNITS OF A DRIVER ASSISTANCE SYSTEM

for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America was executed on the date of execution of this assignment;

WHEREAS, SIEMENS AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT, a German corporation doing business at München, Germany is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in the invention, and in any and all Letters Patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor:

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of my employment by the said corporation and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, I have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned application, and to the application and any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and all reissues of the Letters Patent, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the full end of the term, for which the Letters Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me, had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND I hereby authorize the Commissioner for Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on the invention or resulting from the application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof of the said corporation as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal.

HANS-PETER HELLWIG Date

Helaa Paulus

JUL 1 2 2007

Pocket No.: 2006P10807

COMBINED DECLARATION AND POWER OF ATTORNEY IN ORIGINAL APPLICATION

below named inventor, I hereby declare that: my residence, post office address and citizenship are as stated below next to my name; that I verily believe that I am the original, first and sole inventor (if only one name is listed below) or an original, first and joint inventor (if plural names are listed below) of the subject matter which is claimed and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled:

DEVICE AND METHOD FOR DETERMINING THE SENSOR POSITION OF SENSOR UNITS OF A DRIVER ASSISTANCE SYSTEM

described and claimed in the specification bearing that title, that I understand the content of the specification, that I do not know and do not believe the same was ever known or used in the United States of America before my or our invention thereof, or patented or described in any printed publication in any country before my or our invention thereof or more than one year prior to this application, that the same was not in public use or on sale in the United States of America more than one year prior to this application, that the invention has not been patented or made the subject of an inventor's certificate issued before the date of this application in any country foreign to the United States of America on an application filed by me or my legal representatives or assigns more than twelve months prior to this application, that I acknowledge the duty to disclose to the Office all information known to me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 C.F.R. §1.56, and that no application for patent or inventor's certificate of this invention has been filed earlier than the following in any country foreign to the United States prior to this application by me or my legal representatives or assigns:

German Application DE 10 2006 025 174.1, filed May 30, 2006, the international priority of which is claimed under 35 U.S.C. §119.

I hereby appoint practitioners associated with the Customer Number:

24131

as my attorneys and/or agents to prosecute this application and to transact all business in the Patent and Trademark Office connected therewith:

Address all correspondence and telephone calls to the mailing address/contact numbers associated with Customer Number

24131

LERNER GREENBERG STEMER LLP POST OFFICE BOX 2480 HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 33022-2480

Tel: (954) 925-1100 Fax: (954) 925-1101

2006P10807 Page 2 of Declaration

I hereby state that I have reviewed and understand the contents of the aboveidentified specification, including the claims, as amended by any amendment referred to above.

I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or Imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

FULL NAME OF SOLE INVENTOR:

HANS-PETER HELLWIG

26, 86, 87

Sianature

Residence:

REGENSTAUF, GERMANY

Country of Citizenship:

GERMANY

Post Office Address:

SCHUMANNSTRASSE 28 D-93128 REGENSTAUF

GERMANY

GESAMT SEITEN 04

PATENT REEL: 052408 FRAME: 0688

RECORDED: 04/15/2020